

SECTION A - BASE BID

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	DL Meacham Construction		JC Commercial Inc.		Mart Inc.		RLM EarthCO	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 183,565.57	\$ 183,565.57	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 77,334.61	\$ 77,334.61
2.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 21,902.00	\$ 21,902.00	\$ 17,746.30	\$ 17,746.30	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,136.64	\$ 11,136.64
3.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 28,990.00	\$ 28,990.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,984.87	\$ 17,984.87
4.	Demolition	1	EA	\$ 49,515.00	\$ 49,515.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 74,540.11	\$ 74,540.11
5.	Site Grading	1	SF	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 83,195.09	\$ 83,195.09
6.	Kentucky Entry Sign	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 32,854.44	\$ 32,854.44
7.	Standifer Entry Sign	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 53,676.81	\$ 53,676.81
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	9,378	SY	\$ 7.25	\$ 67,990.50	\$ 8.18	\$ 76,712.04	\$ 10.20	\$ 95,655.60	\$ 6.05	\$ 56,736.90
9.	Enhanced Concrete Paving	3,555	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 14.32	\$ 50,907.60	\$ 10.60	\$ 37,683.00	\$ 16.06	\$ 57,093.30
10.	Concrete Paving	787	LS	\$ 65.00	\$ 51,155.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 45,016.40	\$ 62.50	\$ 49,187.50	\$ 57.40	\$ 45,173.80
11.	Concrete Crosswalks	275	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 143.80	\$ 39,545.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 115.55	\$ 31,776.25
12.	Picnic Table Pad	576	LS	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 6,220.80	\$ 13.24	\$ 7,626.24
13.	Barrier Free Ramp	9	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,733.22	\$ 15,598.98
14.	Bike Rack	1	LF	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,142.50	\$ 5,142.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,102.91	\$ 5,102.91
15.	Trash Receptacle	4	LF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,945.35	\$ 11,781.40
16.	Drinking Fountain	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,513.69	\$ 12,513.69
17.	Playground	1	LS	\$ 576,200.00	\$ 576,200.00	\$ 499,730.00	\$ 499,730.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 485,882.36	\$ 485,882.36
18.	Playground Lighting	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 61,736.89	\$ 61,736.89
19.	Playground Subgrade	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,937.00	\$ 9,937.00
20.	Playground Subsurface Drainage	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,094.87	\$ 14,094.87
21.	Playground Concrete Edge	620	LS	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 60.62	\$ 37,584.40
22.	Splash Ground	1	LS	\$ 577,615.00	\$ 577,615.00	\$ 239,800.00	\$ 239,800.00	\$ 618,600.00	\$ 618,600.00	\$ 554,739.50	\$ 554,739.50
23.	Masonry Raised Planter	90	LS	\$ 365.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 171.11	\$ 15,399.90	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 225.93	\$ 20,333.70
24.	Seat Wall	75	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 285.26	\$ 21,394.50
25.	Concrete Steps	126	EA	\$ 73.00	\$ 9,198.00	\$ 36.01	\$ 4,537.26	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 62.67	\$ 7,896.42
26.	Retaining Wall for Steps	19	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 1,505.26	\$ 28,599.94	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 694.65	\$ 13,198.35
27.	Handrail	84	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 99.76	\$ 8,379.84	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 185.90	\$ 15,615.60
28.	Accessible Parking Space Signage	2	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 189.76	\$ 379.52
29.	Pavement Striping	1	LF	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,639.47	\$ 1,639.47
30.	Moss Boulders	29	LF	\$ 950.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 682.76	\$ 19,800.04	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 610.25	\$ 17,697.25
31.	30' PermaTrak Boardwalk	1	LF	\$ 66,200.00	\$ 66,200.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 88,358.90	\$ 88,358.90
32.	4" Caliper Cedar Elm/ Ulmus Crassifolia	4	LF	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,405.87	\$ 5,623.48
33.	10'-12' Crape Myrtle/ Lagerstroemia Indica 'Natchez'	8	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 549.23	\$ 4,393.84	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 831.59	\$ 6,652.72
34.	Solid Bermuda Sod	4,725	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 6.71	\$ 31,704.75	\$ 10.40	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 5.51	\$ 26,034.75
35.	Automatic Irrigation System	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 43,373.00	\$ 43,373.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 11,382.92	\$ 11,382.92
36.	Shade Shelter	1	EA	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 134,640.00	\$ 134,640.00	\$ 161,280.00	\$ 161,280.00	\$ 163,453.91	\$ 163,453.91
37.	Picnic Table	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 241.27	\$ 1,447.62	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,054.40	\$ 12,326.40
38.	Park Bench	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,897.40	\$ 2,897.40	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,726.55	\$ 2,726.55
Subtotal Section A - Base Bid					\$ 2,230,175.50		\$ 1,924,777.00		\$ 2,512,592.90		\$ 2,172,815.50
					\$ 2,078,175.50				\$ 2,331,152.90		

SECTION B - Add Alternate #1

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	DL Meacham Construction		JC Commercial Inc.		Mart Inc.		RLM EarthCO	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,554.07	\$ 4,554.07
2.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,617.13	\$ 3,617.13	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,572.56	\$ 4,572.56
3.	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,050.35	\$ 14,050.35
4.	Pickleball Court	1	EA	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 137,280.00	\$ 137,280.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 107,437.71	\$ 107,437.71
5.	Court Lighting	1	SF	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 186,670.00	\$ 186,670.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 107,851.32	\$ 107,851.32
6.	Concrete Sidewalk	896	EA	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 8,870.40	\$ 10.80	\$ 9,676.80	\$ 8.16	\$ 7,311.36
7.	Single Shade Shelter	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 26,350.50	\$ 26,350.50	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 68,247.57	\$ 68,247.57
8.	Double Shade Shelter	1	SY	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 61,501.00	\$ 61,501.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 47,796.58	\$ 47,796.58
9.	3 Row x 9' Bleacher	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,223.20	\$ 3,669.60	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,713.85	\$ 5,141.55
10.	3'-3" Drop Inlet	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,072.48	\$ 4,072.48
11.	8" PVC Storm Drain	40	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 1,197.60
12.	Solid Bermuda Sod	1,590	LS	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 10,223.70	\$ 13.33	\$ 21,194.70	\$ 10.66	\$ 16,949.40
Subtotal Section B - Add Alternate #1					\$ 452,210.00		\$ 464,197.33		\$ 425,471.50		\$ 389,182.55

SECTION C - Add Alternate #2

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	DL Meacham Construction		JC Commercial Inc.		Mart Inc.		RLM EarthCO	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,453.00	\$ 2,453.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,942.26	\$ 4,942.26
2.	Fitness Equipment	1	LS	\$ 242,500.00	\$ 242,500.00	\$ 179,316.50	\$ 179,316.50	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 261,752.67	\$ 261,752.67
3.	Concrete Sidewalk	2,310	LS	\$ 7.25	\$ 16,747.50	\$ 9.35	\$ 21,598.50	\$ 10.20	\$ 23,562.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 21,113.40
4.	Bike Rack	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,612.15	\$ 3,612.15
5.	Trash Receptacle	2	SF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,066.80	\$ 8,133.60
6.	Solid Bermuda Sod	360	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 2,318.40	\$ 13.33	\$ 4,798.80	\$ 10.66	\$ 3,837.60
7.	Park Bench	4	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,117.50	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 2,613.67	\$ 10,454.68
Subtotal Section C - Add Alternate #2					\$ 286,207.50		\$ 223,891.40		\$ 165,100.80		\$ 313,846.36
					\$ 274,207.50				\$ 156,460.80		

SECTION D - Add Alternate #3

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	DL Meacham Construction		JC Commercial Inc.		Mart Inc.		RLM EarthCO	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,396.74	\$ 1,396.74
2.	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,530.29	\$ 16,530.29
3.	Excavation and Site Grading	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 22,962.26	\$ 22,962.26
4.	Bocce Ball Court	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,313.00	\$ 76,626.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 16,415.15	\$ 32,830.30
5.	Concrete Paving	255	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 15,427.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 88.51	\$ 22,570.05
6.	Single Shade Shelter	4	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 21,989.00	\$ 87,956.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 25,133.00	\$ 100,532.00
7.	Seatwall	107	LS	\$ 275.00	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 5,296.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 253.24	\$ 27,096.68
8.	Concrete Sidewalk	2,530	SY	\$ 7.25	\$ 18,342.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 25,047.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 27,324.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 22,162.80
9.	Trash Receptacle	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,217.71	\$ 9,653.13
10.	Solid Bermuda Sod	2,020	LS	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 10,786.80	\$ 10.40	\$ 21,008.00	\$ 6.47	\$ 13,069.40
11.	4" Caliper Cedar Elm/ Ulmus Crassifolia	26	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 1,235.93	\$ 32,134.18
12.	10'-12' Crape Myrtle/ Lagerstroemia Indica 'Natches'	5	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 907.50	\$ 4,537.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 998.99	\$ 4,994.95
13.	Automatic Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,953.60	\$ 1,953.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,934.63	\$ 11,934.63
14.	Park Bench	5	LF	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,536.02	\$ 12,680.10
Subtotal Section D - Add Alternate #3					\$ 342,312.50		\$ 287,470.90		\$ 316,182.00		\$ 330,547.51
					\$ 327,312.50				\$ 305,182.00		

PROJECT SUMMARY		DL Meacham Construction	JC Commercial Inc.	Mart Inc.	RLM EarthCO
Subtotal Section A - Base Bid		\$ 2,230,			